

## New American Funding Opens New Branch in Mission Viejo, CA

New American Funding, a national mortgage banker, announces the opening of their new Mission Viejo, CA branch

MISSION VIEJO, CA, USA, March 2, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- New American Funding, a national mortgage banker, announces the opening of their new Mission Viejo, CA branch. Since 2011, New American Funding has opened over 70 similar branches across the United States.

The Mission Viejo branch will provide southern and central Orange County with mortgage services to consumers and Real Estate Agents facilitating home purchase loans. The branch will be managed by <u>Alan Mack</u> and <u>Alex Pirro</u>, under the direction of Brigitte Ataya, New American Funding's Orange County Regional Vice President.

Mack explains, "I am excited to be part of a company that has a vision putting the customer first and serving our local community."

The new branch will hold a grand opening event on Thursday, March 5, 2015 at 4:00 pm, located at 27101 Puerta Real #320 Mission Viejo, CA 92691. The event will be co-sponsored by affiliate Granite Escrow.

"This is going to be a great way to interact with the members of the community and learn more about how we, as a team, can tailor our branch offerings to what people are looking for," adds Pirro.

The Mission Viejo location will provide mortgage services to local residents and meet the demands of the area's growing purchase market while assisting Real Estate Agents facilitate the qualification and home financing process for their buyers.

Ataya notes, "This location has been long awaited in this area, it's the perfect answer to increasing homebuyer and business partner needs."

For more details about the Mission Viejo branch or grand opening event, please contact: Alan Mack, Branch Manager 949-929-1091
Alan.Mack@nafinc.com

Alex Pirro, Branch Manager 714.227.4229 Alex.Pirro@nafinc.com

## About New American Funding

New American Funding is a Fannie Mae, Freddie Mac and Ginnie Mae Direct Seller/Servicer, FHA Direct Endorsement and VA Automatic mortgage lender. The company is licensed in multiple states across the nation, has over 70 branch locations and offers a variety of purchase home loan and refinance loan options, including, Conventional, FHA, Cash Out, Fixed Rate and Adjustable Rate Mortgages, VA, HARP 2.0, Jumbo, and Reverse Mortgages. Friend us on Facebook or follow @NewAmericanFunding on Twitter.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: <a href="http://bit.ly/1wEFQiE">http://bit.ly/1wEFQiE</a>

Jennette Landrum **New American Funding** 1-800-450-2010 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/252656713

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.